
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C507 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009681 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

W OF JIM CREEK LANDSLIDES
EMERGENCY REPAIRS
21C507

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/05/2021
14:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
170 BUSINESS PARK LOOP 1706 W HWY 101

PORT ANGELES, WA 98363-9458
SEQUIM   WA  983828338 PORT ANGELES   WA  983620039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -9.69 % -14.21 % 46.74 %

100,000.00 -10,730.00 95,000.00 -15,730.00 162,480.00 51,750.00110,730.00

30,000.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.2300 ACRE -9.09 % 63,000.0000 90.91 % 16,650.0000 -49.55 %

6,900.00 -690.00 14,490.00 6,900.00 3,829.50 -3,760.50

33,000.0000

7,590.00

4.2500

3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

670.0000 L.F. -68.52 % 22.5000 66.67 % 4.0000 -70.37 %

2,847.50 -6,197.50 15,075.00 6,030.00 2,680.00 -6,365.00

13.5000

9,045.00

GRADING

30.0000

4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

3970.0000 C.Y. -57.14 % 20.0000 -71.43 % 33.9000 -51.57 %

119,100.00 -158,800.00 79,400.00 -198,500.00 134,583.00 -143,317.00

70.0000

277,900.00

30.2500

5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

4440.0000 TON 37.50 % 28.0000 27.27 % 26.0000 18.18 %

134,310.00 36,630.00 124,320.00 26,640.00 115,440.00 17,760.00

22.0000

97,680.00

35.8000

6 BORROW FOR GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED DEEP PATCH INCL HAUL

1300.0000 TON -40.33 % 37.0000 -38.33 % 31.0000 -48.33 %

46,540.00 -31,460.00 48,100.00 -29,900.00 40,300.00 -37,700.00

60.0000

78,000.00

DRAINAGE

5,900.0000

7 DROP INLET TYPE 1 

4.0000 EACH 34.09 % 5,500.0000 25.00 % 8,151.0000 85.25 %

23,600.00 6,000.00 22,000.00 4,400.00 32,604.00 15,004.00

4,400.0000

17,600.00

85.0000

8 QUARRY SPALLS 

40.0000 TON -10.53 % 85.0000 -10.53 % 72.0000 -24.21 %

3,400.00 -400.00 3,400.00 -400.00 2,880.00 -920.00

95.0000

3,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C507 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009681 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

W OF JIM CREEK LANDSLIDES
EMERGENCY REPAIRS
21C507

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/05/2021
14:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
170 BUSINESS PARK LOOP 1706 W HWY 101

PORT ANGELES, WA 98363-9458
SEQUIM   WA  983828338 PORT ANGELES   WA  983620039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

123.5000

9 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

250.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 67.5000 -28.95 % 85.7500 -9.74 %

30,875.00 7,125.00 16,875.00 -6,875.00 21,437.50 -2,312.50

95.0000

23,750.00

STRUCTURE

30.0000

10 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

950.0000 C.Y. -40.00 % 29.0000 -42.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

28,500.00 -19,000.00 27,550.00 -19,950.00 38,000.00 -9,500.00

50.0000

47,500.00

SURFACING

35.7000

11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2210.0000 TON -43.33 % 37.0000 -41.27 % 35.2200 -44.10 %

78,897.00 -60,333.00 81,770.00 -57,460.00 77,836.20 -61,393.80

63.0000

139,230.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

250.0000

12 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

170.0000 TON 4.17 % 265.0000 10.42 % 235.0000 -2.08 %

42,500.00 1,700.00 45,050.00 4,250.00 39,950.00 -850.00

240.0000

40,800.00

13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100.00 100.00 100.00100.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

14 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. 82.14 % 60.71 % 29.29 %

25,500.00 11,500.00 22,500.00 8,500.00 18,100.00 4,100.0014,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C507 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009681 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

W OF JIM CREEK LANDSLIDES
EMERGENCY REPAIRS
21C507

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/05/2021
14:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
170 BUSINESS PARK LOOP 1706 W HWY 101

PORT ANGELES, WA 98363-9458
SEQUIM   WA  983828338 PORT ANGELES   WA  983620039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

43.7500

15 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

670.0000 L.F. -12.50 % 66.0000 32.00 % 66.0000 32.00 %

29,312.50 -4,187.50 44,220.00 10,720.00 44,220.00 10,720.00

50.0000

33,500.00

3,320.0000

16 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -19.02 % 5,000.0000 21.95 % 5,400.0000 31.71 %

3,320.00 -780.00 5,000.00 900.00 5,400.00 1,300.00

4,100.0000

4,100.00

17 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -54.00 % -16.67 % -41.00 %

6,900.00 -8,100.00 12,500.00 -2,500.00 8,850.00 -6,150.0015,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

18 FORCE ACCOUNT SLIDE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

19 FORCE ACCOUNT GROUT EXCEEDANCE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

20 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.0012,000.00

21 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

22 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-6.00 -6.00 -6.00-6.00

23 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6.00 6.00 6.006.00

24 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. -91.67 % -93.33 % 15.00 %

500.00 -5,500.00 400.00 -5,600.00 6,900.00 900.006,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C507 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009681 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

W OF JIM CREEK LANDSLIDES
EMERGENCY REPAIRS
21C507

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/05/2021
14:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
170 BUSINESS PARK LOOP 1706 W HWY 101

PORT ANGELES, WA 98363-9458
SEQUIM   WA  983828338 PORT ANGELES   WA  983620039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

25 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -83.33 % -88.33 % -8.33 %

500.00 -2,500.00 350.00 -2,650.00 2,750.00 -250.003,000.00

1.0000

26 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT

1620.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 5.0000 400.00 % 2.9600 196.00 %

1,620.00 0.00 8,100.00 6,480.00 4,795.20 3,175.20

1.0000

1,620.00

0.5000

27 INSTALLATION OF GEOGRID

24300.0000 S.F. -75.00 % 1.6000 -20.00 % 0.5500 -72.50 %

12,150.00 -36,450.00 38,880.00 -9,720.00 13,365.00 -35,235.00

2.0000

48,600.00

171.2500

28 PINNED WIRE MESH SLOPE STABILIZATION SYSTEM 

1250.0000 S.F. 7.03 % 168.0000 5.00 % 171.0000 6.88 %

214,062.50 14,062.50 210,000.00 10,000.00 213,750.00 13,750.00

160.0000

200,000.00

$975,439.50 -21.56% $979,085.00 -21.27% $1,054,255.40 -15.22%$1,243,550.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,054,255.40$975,439.50 $979,085.00BASE TOTAL -21.56% -21.27% -15.22%$1,243,550.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C507 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009681 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

W OF JIM CREEK LANDSLIDES
EMERGENCY REPAIRS
21C507

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/05/2021
14:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620210
PORT ANGELES WA 98363
4333 TUMWATER ACCESS ROAD
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

216500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 13.66 % -100.00 %

125,851.96 15,121.96 0.00110,730.00

13,922.5200

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.2300 ACRE -57.81 % -100.00 %

3,202.18 -4,387.82 0.00

33,000.0000

7,590.00

9.9700

3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

670.0000 L.F. -26.15 % -100.00 %

6,679.90 -2,365.10 0.00

13.5000

9,045.00

GRADING

17.3400

4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

3970.0000 C.Y. -75.23 % -100.00 %

68,839.80 -209,060.20 0.00

70.0000

277,900.00

27.1400

5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

4440.0000 TON 23.36 % -100.00 %

120,501.60 22,821.60 0.00

22.0000

97,680.00

28.7300

6 BORROW FOR GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED DEEP PATCH INCL HAUL

1300.0000 TON -52.12 % -100.00 %

37,349.00 -40,651.00 0.00

60.0000

78,000.00

DRAINAGE

4,680.4100

7 DROP INLET TYPE 1 

4.0000 EACH 6.37 % -100.00 %

18,721.64 1,121.64 0.00

4,400.0000

17,600.00

114.5700

8 QUARRY SPALLS 

40.0000 TON 20.60 % -100.00 %

4,582.80 782.80 0.00

95.0000

3,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C507 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009681 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

W OF JIM CREEK LANDSLIDES
EMERGENCY REPAIRS
21C507

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/05/2021
14:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620210
PORT ANGELES WA 98363
4333 TUMWATER ACCESS ROAD
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

216500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

123.2300

9 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

250.0000 L.F. 29.72 % -100.00 %

30,807.50 7,057.50 0.00

95.0000

23,750.00

STRUCTURE

24.9000

10 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

950.0000 C.Y. -50.20 % -100.00 %

23,655.00 -23,845.00 0.00

50.0000

47,500.00

SURFACING

21.1200

11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2210.0000 TON -66.48 % -100.00 %

46,675.20 -92,554.80 0.00

63.0000

139,230.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

247.5000

12 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

170.0000 TON 3.13 % -100.00 %

42,075.00 1,275.00 0.00

240.0000

40,800.00

13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

100.00 0.00100.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

14 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. 291.87 % -100.00 %

54,861.85 40,861.85 0.0014,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C507 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009681 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

W OF JIM CREEK LANDSLIDES
EMERGENCY REPAIRS
21C507

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/05/2021
14:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620210
PORT ANGELES WA 98363
4333 TUMWATER ACCESS ROAD
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

216500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

79.2000

15 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

670.0000 L.F. 58.40 % -100.00 %

53,064.00 19,564.00 0.00

50.0000

33,500.00

5,830.0000

16 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 42.20 % -100.00 %

5,830.00 1,730.00 0.00

4,100.0000

4,100.00

17 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -41.33 % -100.00 %

8,800.00 -6,200.00 0.0015,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

18 FORCE ACCOUNT SLIDE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

19 FORCE ACCOUNT GROUT EXCEEDANCE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

20 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 0.0012,000.00

21 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

22 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-6.00 0.00-6.00

23 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

6.00 0.006.00

24 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. 83.33 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 5,000.00 0.006,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C507 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009681 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

W OF JIM CREEK LANDSLIDES
EMERGENCY REPAIRS
21C507

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/05/2021
14:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620210
PORT ANGELES WA 98363
4333 TUMWATER ACCESS ROAD
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

216500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

25 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -45.00 % -100.00 %

1,650.00 -1,350.00 0.003,000.00

2.8900

26 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT

1620.0000 S.F. 189.00 % -100.00 %

4,681.80 3,061.80 0.00

1.0000

1,620.00

0.6600

27 INSTALLATION OF GEOGRID

24300.0000 S.F. -67.00 % -100.00 %

16,038.00 -32,562.00 0.00

2.0000

48,600.00

294.0800

28 PINNED WIRE MESH SLOPE STABILIZATION SYSTEM 

1250.0000 S.F. 83.80 % -100.00 %

367,600.00 167,600.00 0.00

160.0000

200,000.00

$1,116,572.23 -10.21% $0.00$1,243,550.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,116,572.23BASE TOTAL -10.21%$1,243,550.00


